NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County"), during the Greenville County Regular Meeting on January 18, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. (or such time thereafter as other public hearings are concluded).

The purpose of such public hearing is to receive comments regarding an ordinance authorizing and approving (1) the execution and delivery of a first amendment to an existing fee in lieu of tax agreement (the "Fee Agreement") between Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County") and Fuyao Glass America Inc. (as successor in interest by assignment to Fuyao Glass South Carolina, Inc., a company previously identified as Project Mirror Predecessor Company), a company previously identified as Project Mirror, to provide for, under certain circumstances, (a) an extension of the applicable investment period set forth in the Fee Agreement, (b) an extension of the applicable exemption period set forth in the Fee Agreement, and (c) certain special source revenue credits, all in connection with additional investment in certain manufacturing and related facilities in the County; (2) the joinder of one or more sponsor affiliates to the Fee Agreement, and (3) other matters related thereto.

Anyone wishing to speak in favor or in opposition to this public hearing must register onsite between 5:30 and 6:00 p.m. the evening of the meeting. Anyone interested in this matter may appear and be heard.

> GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA By: Willis Meadows, Chairman, County Council, Greenville County, South Carolina